Förm PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) 03 - 05	9-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) United States Patent and Trademark Office	
EET	
<u>3 3 6</u> 103192720	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) P E	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Diane Sipes	Name: Newfrey LLC
MAR 0 3 2006 E	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies ched? es	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1207 Drummond Plaza
Execution Date(s) 12/20/2005	
✓ Assignment	City a Navyort
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Newark</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: Delaware
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip:19711
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
	is document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/189,672	B. Patent No.(s)
06/2006 MBIZUNES 00000094 11189672	
C:8021 (40.00 OP)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: David L. Wisz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 400 West Maple Road, Suite 350	✓ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Birmingham	8. Payment Information
State: Zip:48009	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>248-988-8360</u>	
Fax Number: 248-988-8363	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	22806
Signature	Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

01

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, **Diane Sipes**, of **32972 Pinnacle Drive**, **Trabuco Canyon**, **CA 92679** have made an invention of certain new and useful improvements entitled **MULTI-PIECE PLUG ASSEMBLY FOR A CYLINDER LOCK** for which an application for Letters Patent was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, having Application No. 11/189,672, filed July 26, 2005. The undersigned believe that they are the original and first inventors of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought;

AND WHEREAS, **NEWFREY LLC**, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal office at **1207 Drummond Plaza**, **Newark**, **Delaware 19711**, **U.S.A.**, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said NEWFREY LLC the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and all foreign countries as fully set forth and described in the application which is about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, identified by attorney Docket No. 67,167-023; 6156-03, and the undersigned do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereto, to the said NEWFREY LLC as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of NEWFREY LLC, its successors and assigns; and the undersigned do hereby agree that NEWFREY LLC may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that the undersigned will execute all papers necessary in

PATENT REEL: 017644 FRAME: 0344

67,167-023 6156-03

connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by NEWFREY LLC, its successors or assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hands.

Diane Sines

12-120/05

Witi

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

David L. Wisz Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, P.C. 400 West Maple Road, Suite 350 Birmingham, MI 48009 (248) 988-8360

PATENT

REEL: 017644 FRAME: 0345